EDINBURGH AIRPORT OVERSEAS VISITORS

OVERSEAS AIRLINERS

A.300
A.318
A.320

A.330
A.340
B.717
B.737

2011

EI-0ZB
F-GUGD
D-AGWA
D-AGWN
D-AIBE
D-ATILR
D-AIQL
D-ATIRR
D-AISK
D-AIZF
D-AKNK
EC-LLX
EI-DEF
EI-DEP
EI-DVL
HB-JZI
HB-JZT
S5-AAR
TC-OBP
CS-TFZ
AT7-HHH
OH-BLG
D-ABBJ
D-ABEO
D-ABII
D-ABIU
D-ABXO
D-AXLF
EI-DAK
EI-DCG
EI-DCS
EI-DHE
EI-DHP
EI-DLD
EI-DLN
EI-DPB
EI-DPL
EI-DPX
EI-DWI
EI-DWW
EI-DYH
EI-DYS
EI-EBD
EI-EBO
EI-EFA
EI-EFK
EI-EFW
EI-EKD
EI-EKP
EI-EMC
EI-EMN
EI-ENJ
EI-ENW
EI-EPH
F-GIXC
F-GZTC
LN-DYT
LN-DYS
LN-KKJ
LN-KKX
LN-NOJ

EI-0ZD
F-GUGL
D-AGWB
D-AGWO
D-AIBF
D-ATILS
D-AIQOM
D-AIRT
D-AISN
D-ATIZG
D-AKNN
EI-CVA
EI-DEG
EI-DER
EI-DVM
HB-JZJ
HB-JZU
TC-0OAK

CS-TQP
F-OSUN
OH-BLH
D-ABEA
D-ABEP
D-ABIK
D-ABTY
D-ABXP
EC-LAV
EI-DAL
EI-DCH
EI-DCT
EI-DHF
EI-DHR
EI-DLE
EI-DLO
EI-DPC
EI-DPM
EI-DPY
EI-DWJ
EI-DwWX
EI-DYI
EI-DYT
EI-EBE
EI-EBP
EI-EFB
EI-EFL
EI-EFX
EI-EKE
EI-EKR
EI-EMD
EI-EMP
EI-ENK
EI-ENX
EI-ESM
F-GIXD
HS-CMV
LN-DYJ
LN-DYT
LN-KKL
LN-KKZ
LN-NOL

EI-0ZI

D-AGWC
D-AGWP
D-AIBG
D-AILT
D-AIQON
D-ATIRU
D-AISR
D-AIZH
D-AKNS
EI-CVB
EI-DEH
EI-DES
EI-DVN
HB-JZK
HB-JzZV
TC-OAL

EC-LEQ
OY-KBM
OH-BLI
D-ABEB
D-ABER
D-ABIL
D-ABJB
D-ABXR
EI-DAC
EI-DAM
EI-DCI
EI-DCV
EI-DHG
EI-DHT
EI-DLF
EI-DLS
EI-DPD
EI-DPN
EI-DPZ
EI-DWK
EI-DWY
EI-DYJ
EI-DYV
EI-EBF
EI-EBR
EI-EFC
EI-EFM
EI-EFY
EI-EKF
EI-EKS
EI-EME
EI-EMR
EI-ENL
EI-ENY
EI-ESO
F-GIXE
LN-DYA
LN-DYK
LN-DYU
LN-KKM
LN-NOB
LN-NOM

EI-SAF

D-AGWD
D-AGWQ
D-AIDB
D-AILU
D-AIQR
D-ATIRW
D-AIST
D-AIZI
D-AKNU
EI-CVC
EI-DEI
EI-DET
EI-EDP
HB-JZL
HB-JZW
TC-OAN

F-OFDF

OH-BLJ
D-ABEC
D-ABES
D-ABIM
D-ABJC
D-ABXS
EI-DAD
EI-DAN
EI-DCJ
EI-DCW
EI-DHH
EI-DHV
EI-DLG
EI-DLT
EI-DPE
EI-DPO
EI-DWA
EI-DWL
EI-DWZ
EI-DYK
EI-DYW
EI-EBG
EI-EBS
EI-EFD
EI-EFN
EI-EGA
EI-EKH
EI-EKT
EI-EMF
EI-ENA
EI-ENM
EI-ENZ
EI-ESP
F-GIXF
LN-DYB
LN-DYL
LN-KHA
LN-KKN
LN-NOC
LN-NON

D-AGWF
D-AGWR
D-AIDE
D-AIQA
D-AIQS
D-ATIRY
D-AISU
D-AIZJ
EC-INZ
EI-CVD
EI-DEJ
EI-DVE
EI-EDS
HB-JZM
LX-STA
TC-0OBD

SU-GCT

OH-BLM
D-ABED
D-ABET
D-ABIN
D-ABJF
D-ABXT
EI-DAE
EI-DAO
EI-DCK
EI-DCX
EI-DHI
EI-DHW
EI-DLH
EI-DLV
EI-DPF
EI-DPP
EI-DWB
EI-DWM
EI-DYA
EI-DYL
EI-DYX
EI-EBH
EI-EBT
EI-EFE
EI-EFO
EI-EGB
EI-EKJ
EI-EKV
EI-EMH
EI-ENB
EI-ENN
EI-EPB
EI-ESY
F-GIXH
LN-DYC
LN-DYM
LN-KHB
LN-KKO
LN-NOD
LN-NOO

D-AGWG
D-AHHC
D-AIDF
D-AIQB
D-AIQU
D-AISC
D-AISW
D-ANKF
EC-JZM
EI-CPG
EI-DEK
EI-DVG
F-GRXL
HB-JZN
LX-STB
TC-0OBE

5B-DBS

OH-BLN
D-ABEE
D-ABEU
D-ABIO
D-ABJI
D-ABXU
EI-DAF
EI-DAP
EI-DCM
EI-DCY
EI-DHJ
EI-DHX
EI-DLI
EI-DLW
EI-DPG
EI-DPR
EI-DWC
EI-DwP
EI-DYB
EI-DYM
EI-DYY
EI-EBI
EI-EBV
EI-EFF
EI-EFP
EI-EGC
EI-EKK
EI-EKW
EI-EMI
EI-ENC
EI-ENO
EI-EPC
EI-ESZ
F-GIXI
LN-DYD
LN-DYN
LN-KHC
LN-KKOQ
LN-NOE
LN-NOP

D-AGWJ
D-ATIBA
D-AIDH
D-AIQC
D-AIRC
D-AISD
D-AISZ
D-AKNG
EC-KYZ
EI-DEA
EI-DEL
EI-DVH
F-GYAN
HB-JZO
LZ-BHC
TC-0BG

5B-DBT

OH-BLO
D-ABEF
D-ABEW
D-ABIP
D-ABWH
D-ABXW
EI-DAG
EI-DAR
EI-DCN
EI-DCZ
EI-DHK
EI-DHY
EI-DLJ
EI-DLX
EI-DPH
EI-DPS
EI-DWD
EI-DWR
EI-DYC
EI-DYN
EI-DYZ
EI-EBK
EI-EBW
EI-EFG
EI-EFR
EI-EGD
EI-EKL
EI-EKX
EI-EMJ
EI-ENE
EI-ENR
EI-EPD
EI-STA
F-GIXJ
LN-DYE
LN-DYO
LN-KKB
LN-KKR
LN-NOF
LN-NOQ

D-AGWK
D-AIBB
D-AIDJ
D-AIQD
D-AIRF
D-AISE
D-ATIZC
D-AKNH
EC-KZG
EI-DEB
EI-DEM
EI-DVI
HB-JIY
HB-JZP
LZ-BHD
TC-0OBH

OH-BLP
D-ABEI
D-ABEU
D-ABIR
D-ABXL
D-ABXX
EI-DAH
EI-DAS
EI-DCO
EI-DHA
EI-DHM
EI-DHZ
EI-DLK
EI-DLY
EI-DPI
EI-DPT
EI-DWE
EI-DWS
EI-DYD
EI-DYO
EI-EBA
EI-EBL
EI-EBX
EI-EFH
EI-EFS
EI-EKA
EI-EKM
EI-EKY
EI-EMK
EI-ENF
EI-ENS
EI-EPE
ES-LBD
F-GIXL
LN-DYF
LN-DYP
LN-KKC
LN-KKS
LN-NOG
LN-NOR

D-AGWL
D-AIBC
D-ATLN
D-AIQE
D-AIRN
D-AISF
D-AIZD
D-AKNI
EC-LAJ
EI-DEC
EI-DEN
EI-DVJ
HB-JZF
HB-JZQ
LZ-BHE
TC-0BI

OH-BLOQ
D-ABEM
D-ABIB
D-ABIS
D-ABXM
D-ABXY
EI-DAT
EI-DCC
EI-DCP
EI-DHB
EI-DHN
EI-DLB
EI-DLL
EI-DLZ
EI-DPJ
EI-DPV
EI-DWG
EI-DWT
EI-DYE
EI-DYP
EI-EBB
EI-EBM
EI-EBY
EI-EFI
EI-EFT
EI-EKB
EI-EKN
EI-EMA
EI-EML
EI-ENH
EI-ENT
EI-EPF
F-GFUF
F-GIXT
LN-DYG
LN-DYQ
LN-KKD
LN-KKT
LN-NOH
LN-NOS

D-AGWM
D-AIBD
D-AILP
D-AIQF
D-AIRO
D-AISG
D-ATIZE
D-AKNJ
EC-LAQ
EI-DEE
EI-DEO
EI-DVK
HB-JZG
HB-JZS
LZ-BHF
TC-0BJ

D-ABEN
D-ABIC
D-ABIT
D-ABXN
D-ABXZ
EI-DAJ
EI-DCF
EI-DCR
EI-DHC
EI-DHO
EI-DLC
EI-DLM
EI-DPA
EI-DPK
EI-DPW
EI-DwH
EI-DwWVv
EI-DYF
EI-DYR
EI-EBC
EI-EBN
EI-EBZ
EI-EFJ
EI-EFV
EI-EKC
EI-EKO
EI-EMB
EI-EMM
EI-ENI
EI-ENV
EI-EPG
F-GIXB
F-GZTB
LN-DYH
LN-DYR
LN-KKI
LN-KKW
LN-NOI
LN-NOT



OVERSEAS AIRLINERS

2011 (cont.)

(B.737)

B.747
B.757

B.767

B.777
BAeld6:

CRJ

Do328J:
DC-8
DC-9

ERJ145:

ERJ190:

Fk.70

Fk.100:
I1-62
MD-11

An-12
ATP
ATR

DHC-8
DC-3
Fk.27
Fk.50
SF.340:
S.2000:
SH.360:

LN-NOU LN-NOV
LN-RPF LN-RPG
LN-RRZ LZ-CGO
OM-AEX OM-BEX
PH-BCA PH-BCB
PH-BGF PH-BGG
PH-BGQ PH-BGR
PH-BTD PH-BTE
PH-BXG PH-BXH
PH-BXS PH-BXT
PH-HZL PH-HZM
B-2447

D-ALEA D-ALEB
D-ALEK EC-HDS
N12109 N13110
N18119 N14120
N29129 N19130
N17139 N41140
CS-TQI N762CX
OY-SRM OY-SRN
N892FD

D-AMAJ D-AMGL
EI-RJA EI-RJB
EI-RJN EI-RJO

LN-NOW
LN-RPW
LZ-CGP
OO-TNH
PH-BDO
PH-BGH
PH-BGT
PH-BTF
PH-BXI
PH-BXU
PH-HZV

D-ALEC
N58101
N57111
N14121
N34131
N19141
N69059
OY-SRO

D-AWBA
EI-RJC
EI-RJP
EI-WXA
OO-TAS
D-ACNB
D-ACNL
D-ACNW
EC-JNB
P4-VIP

EI-RJY EI-RJZ
0O0-TAQ OO-TAR
C-GDTD D-ACNA
D-ACNJ D-ACNK
D-ACNU D-ACNV
D-ACRA D-ACRM
OY-RJI P4-GAZ
HB-AEU

N872CA

EC-JJs EC-JUG
OY-KHN VP-CBI
EC-KHT F-GYPE
VP-CPL

A6-HHS D-AECA
OE-IHD OE-IHE
PH-EZG PH-EZH
PH-EZS

PH-JCH PH-JCT
PH-KZI PH-KZK
PH-KZU PH-KZV
D-AFKE HB-JVI
RA86540

N380WA

UR-CGX
SE-MAJ
EC-ISX EC-IVP
EI-FXA EI-FXB
EI-REJ EI-REL
EI-SLK EI-SLL
LN-WDE LN-WDF
PH-PBA
D-AELK TC-MBG
00-VLI OO-VLQ
LY-NSA YL-RAH
SE-LOM
0Y-MUG OY-PBV

EC-KCX
9A-CDA
HB-JEL

F-HBLA
OE-IHF
PH-EZI

PH-KZA
PH-KZL
PH-KZW
OE-LVI

EC-KAI
EI-FXC
EI-REM
EI-SLM
LN-WDG

00-VLV

OY-PBW

LN-NOX
LN-RPY
N92SR

OO-TNN
PH-BDT
PH-BGI
PH-BGU
PH-BTG
PH-BXK
PH-BXV
PH-HZX

D-ALED
N14102
N18112
N17122
N33132
OH-AFI
OY-SRF
OY-SRP

EC-ELT
EI-RJD
EI-RJR
OO-TAA
OO-TAU
D-ACNC
D-ACNM
D-ACNX
EC-JTT
S5-AAI

LN-RMR

N53NA

F-HBLD
OE-IHG
PH-EZK

PH-KZB
PH-KZM
PH-WXA
PH-OFL

EC-LMX
EI-FXD
EI-REO
EI-SLN
LN-WDH

PH-JXJ

LN-RCN
LN-RRL
OE-LNP
00-JAD
PH-BDW
PH-BGK
PH-BGW
PH-BXA
PH-BXL
PH-BXW
SE-DTH

D-ALEE
N33103
N13113
N26123
N17133

O0Y-SRG

EC-FVY
EI-RJE
EI-RJS
OO-TAD
OO-TAW
D-ACND
D-ACNN
D-ACPA
OE-ILY

LN-RMS

N89FE

F-HBLF
PH-EZA
PH-EZL

PH-KZC
PH-KZN
PH-WXC
PH-OFM

EC-LNP
EI-FXE
EI-REP
LY-ETM
LN-WDI

LN-RCT
LN-RRO
OE-LNT
O0Y-JTA
PH-BGA
PH-BGL
PH-BGX
PH-BXB
PH-BXM
PH-BXY
SP-HAA

D-ALEF
N17104
N12114
N29124
N67134

OY-SRH

EC-FZE
EI-RJF
EI-RJT
OO-TAE
OO0-TAY
D-ACNE
D-ACNO
D-ACPD
OY-MBT

LN-RMT

N617WA

F-HBLH
PH-EZB
PH-EZM

PH-KZD
PH-KZO
PH-WXD
PH-OFN

EC-LNQ
EI-FXH
EI-SLA
LY-RUM
LN-WDJ

LN-RNU
LN-RRP
OK-CCB
0Y-JTB
PH-BGB
PH-BGM
PH-BPB
PH-BXC
PH-BXN
PH-BXZ

D-ALEG
N17105
N14115
N12125
N41135

OY-SRI

EC-GQO
EI-RJG
EI-RJU
OO-TAF
OO0-TAZ
D-ACNF
D-ACNP
D-ACPE
OY-RJA

LN-ROP

N809TD

F-HBLJ
PH-EZC
PH-EZN

PH-KZE
PH-KZP

PH-OFO

EI-BYO
EI-FXJ
EI-SLC
OK-XFA
LN-WDK

LN-RPA
LN-RRR
OK-TVD
0Y-JTC
PH-BGC
PH-BGN
PH-BPC
PH-BXD
PH-BXO
PH-HSB

D-ALEH
N14106
N12116
N17126
N19136

OY-SRJ

EC-HDH
EI-RJH
EI-RJV
OO0-TAH
SE-DSR
D-ACNG
D-ACNQ
D-ACPF
O0Y-RJC

LN-ROT

SE-RAB

OE-THA
PH-EZD
PH-EZO

PH-KZF
PH-KZR

PH-OFP

EI-CBK
EC-FXK
EI-SLG
OK-XFD
SE-MAA

LN-RPB
LN-RRS
OK-TVK
0Y-JTD
PH-BGD
PH-BGO
PH-BTA
PH-BXE
PH-BXP
PH-HZE

D-ALET
N14107
N19117
N48127
N34137

0Y-SRK

EC-HJH
EI-RJI
EI-RJW
O0-TAJ
SE-DST
D-ACNH
D-ACNR
D-ACPM
OY-RJD

OY-KHG

SE-RAD

OE-TIHB
PH-EZE
PH-EZP

PH-KZG
PH-KZS

9A-BTD

EI-CPT
EI-REH
EI-SLH
OM-VRA

LN-RPE
LN-RRX
OK-TVM
0Y-JTZ
PH-BGE
PH-BGP
PH-BTB
PH-BXF
PH-BXR
PH-HZJ

D-ALEJ
N21108
N14118
N17128
N13138

O0Y-SRL

EC-LOF
EI-RJJ
EI-RJX
00-TAK
SE-DSY
D-ACNI
D-ACNT
D-ACPS
OY-RJH

OY-KHM

SE-RAE

OE-TIHC
PH-EZF
PH-EZR

PH-KZH
PH-KZT

EI-EHH
EI-RET
EI-SLI



OVERSEAS BIZ-JETS : 2011 . ... . ..ttt tit ittt tneteeennenaeneeneeneennennns

BAel25: A6-SKA CS-DFW CS-DFX CS-DFY CS-DFZ CS-DRB CS-DRC CS-DRD CS-DRE CS-DRF
CS-DRI CS-DRJ CS-DRO CS-DRP CS-DRQ CS-DRR CS-DRS CS-DRT CS-DRU CS-DRV
CS-DRW CS-DRX CS-DRY CS-DRZ CS-DUA CS-DUB CS-DUC CS-DUD CS-DUF CS-DUG
CS-DUH EC-KXS EI-JJJ HB-VOJ I-BBGR I-MFAB M-JETI N74GW NI125XP N351SP
N630JS OY-RAA VH-RAM

Be.390: M-RKAY

Be.400: CS-DMB CS-DML CS-DMM CS-DMN CS-DMV CS-DMW CS-DMY CS-DMX CS-DOB M-GBAL
N497XP N709EL

BD.100: C-GIPZ HB-JGQ M-OZZA N93NS N184BK N530FX N711NK OE-HDV OE-HLL OE-HOO
OE-HVJ OY-EKS SP-7ZSZ VP-CPF

BD.700: B-LIM C-GDPF C-GDPG EC-KJH F-GVMV HB-JII M-GBAL NA4T N18TM N376G
N445DB N468KL N709DS N725LB N981TS VH-FMG VP-BAH VP-CWN VQ-BJA VQ-BOK
VT-JSB

CL.600: C-FBCR C-FKJM C-GCNR C-GGBL C-GNRC C-GRTB C-GTJO D-AEUK D-AHLE D-AKUE
EI-IRE HB-JFJ HB-JFZ HB-JRA HB-JRG LX-KRC N1HZ N43R N45PH N112CF
N125PS N156RC N225N N280K N339FX N385CT N426PF N513DL N601TP N888DH
N1090X OE-IND OE-INT OE-IPZ OH-WII VP-CFT

Citatn: CS-DFP CS-DFR CS-DFS CS-DFU CS-DGW CS-DHB CS-DHC CS-DHD CS-DHF CS-DHH
CS-DHI CS-DHJ CS-DHL CS-DHQ CS-DHR CS-DNW CS-DNY CS-DQA CS-DQOB CS-DXB
CS-DXC CS-DXD CS-DXE CS-DXF CS-DXG CS-DXH CS-DXI CS-DXJ CS-DXK CS-DXL
CS-DXN CS-DXO CS-DXR CS-DXS CS-DXT CS-DXU CS-DXV CS-DXW CS-DXX CS-DXY
CS-DXZ D-CAAA D-CALL D-CAWM D-CCCEF D-CCEA D-CCVD D-CEEE D-CEFA D-CFLY
D-CLIC D-CNOC D-CPMI D-CRON D-CXLS D-CYOU D-IAIB D-IAWU D-IBTI D-IGME
D-ILHB D-ILHD D-IMMI D-INOB D-IOBO D-IPCC D-IPVD D-ISGW D-ITAN D-IVVB
EC-HRO EC-JMS EC-JTH EI-MED EI-XLS F-GMIR F-GPUJ F-GRUJ F-GSCR F-GVYC
F-GXRL F-HBER F-HECG HB-JFD HB-VMV HB-VWJ I-CMAB LN-HOT LN-HST LX-NAT
M-ELON M-ICRO M-ICRO M-MIKE M-TSGP N7HB N38HG N5S1EM N60ES N88SF
N99BB N265RX N359CC N400JD N425ST N453DW N510MD N524SF N525FD N5S27EW
N555BK N665CH N712KC N750GEF N760XJ N777EW N795HG N814WS N927Q0S N7777B
OE-FFB OE-FSG OE-FZE OE-GBY OE-GCG OE-GME OE-GRZ OE-HAK OO-ALX OO-CIV
OO0-FYS OO-SKY OY-EVO 0OY-JPJ PH-DYN PH-HMA PH-JNE PH-SOL SP-KCK UR-DWH
YU-BTB YU-BZM

Da.20 : N757CX

Da.50 : F-GLSA F-HDCB I-PBRA M-CICO M-DASO N200UP N504CX N703TM N789JC

Da.900: HB-IGI M-MNDD N22T N460D N100OUP N105BK N460D N672WM N707WB N90OOMK
N90ORX N900OSF N900YG N8100E OE-IOE RA09003 SE-DJM VP-CAB VP-CFR VP-CGE
VT-SBK 3A-MGA

Da2000: C-GENW C-GJKI C-GOHB CS-DFC CS-DFD CS-DFE CS-DFF CS-DFG CS-DLB CS-DLD
CS-DLE CS-DLF CS-DLG CS-DLH CS-DNP CS-DNQ CS-DNR CS-DNS D-BEKY HB-JET
I-FEDN I-SEAE M-CHEM N12LX N30LF N215RE N308U N406NL N784BX N899U
OY-EJD OY-ZWO 5B-CKO

Da.7X : CS-DSA CS-DSB F-HAKA HB-JGI HB-JSI M-CELT N11HD OE-LLL OY-VIK VQ-BSN
VQ-BSO

EMB500: M-YTOY N917NS OO-HPG OO-MAS

G.1159: CN-AMS CS-DKC CS-DKD CS-DKE CS-DKF CS-DKI CS-DKJ CS-DKK D-ADCA HB-JES
HB-IMY HB-JKF N3M N5SNG N5PG N7GU N7RX N21INE N30WR N59AP
N65HD N75RP N156WJ N192NC N212VZ N245TT N273A N300CR N300L N300WY
N310EJ N335LL N400WY N4130S N426QS N4350S N440QS N440TC N457H N4720S
N475LC N478GS N491EC N5020S N5080QS N5I12LT N516TR N518QS N524AN N5310S
N534QS N540M N5460QS N551GA N570DC N600J N664JN N665CP N718JS N757PL
N777KK N794MH N80OOCR N80OOPM N8O2AG N80O6AC N841WS N868SM N877A N888ZF
N898AW N970SJ NO977GA N5616 N96757 VP-BJK VP-BLW VP-BSI ZK-RGB

Hk4000: N950HB

Learjt: C-FPRP C-GIRE C-GRFO C-GTDE CS-DTH CS-DTM CS-TLW D-CAVE D-CCCA D-CCCB
D-CDSF D-CFAZ D-CFGG D-CFLG D-CLUX D-CMSC D-CNMB D-CNUE D-CRBE D-CWAY
I-ELYS I-SDAG LX-LAR LX-TWO LZ-BVE N1OMB N66SG N405TK N890AC NO991DB
OE-GLY OE-GSU OE-GVT OE-GVV VP-BSF

W.1125: C-FHNS N345GC N411MM

W.1126: C-GWPB HB-IUT HB-JKE LX-GRS N200JB N525AG N738QS OE-HAZ SX-IRP SX-MAJ




OVERSEAS MILITARY

BELGIUM

CANADA

DENMARK

FRANCE

GERMANY

IRELAND

LITHUANIA

MOROCCO

NORWAY

UsA

A.109
CC-144
C-130J
EMB.121
A.310
C-160D
Do.228
CN.235
G.1l159C
LJ.45
C-27J
T-6C
C-1300
C-20G

uc-35
UH-60A

ANNUAL TOTALS

2000:
2001:
2002:
2003:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:

NB

1094
1030
1160
1210
1273
1531
1697
1845
1669
1527
1662
1632

38
38
38
41
44
51
46
47
43
49
48
47

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

H-44

144614 14406l1l6 144618

B-538

81

10+23

51409

57+01

252 253

251

258

08

CN-BTJ CN-BTK

5601

165093 165094

165741 166714

87-24583 87-24584
Countries = 481 Airliners
Countries = 478 Airliners
Countries = 561 Airliners
Countries = 623 Airliners
Countries = 689 Airliners
Countries = 862 Airliners
Countries = 973 Airliners
Countries = 1017 Airliners
Countries = 943 Airliners
Countries = 873 Airliners
Countries = 1025 Airliners
Countries = 1002 Airliners

48
27
36
46
31
35
25
31
21
38
23
23

Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military

414
380
426
429
424
520
563
640
584
486
503
477

: Biz-jets which are airliners are included in the AIRLINERS
Military biz-jets are included in the MILITARY section.
Military airliners are included in the MILITARY section

BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets
BizJets

section.

151
145
137
112
129
114
136
157
121
130
111
130

Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
Props
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D-CALM Do.228 F-GDAB Ce.l72 M-SMKM SR.20 N677CD SR.22
D-CAVA SA.227 F-GEXV Be.100 M-SPEC Be.350 N681lEW Ce.182
D-CBIN SA.227 F-GGVG SA.226T M-SPOR Be.200 N696MD SR.22
D-CCCC SA.227 F-GMON TB-20 M-TOMS PC-12 N715BC Be.36
D-CKPP SA.227 F-GNOE Be.350 M-TSRI Be. 90 N812FS PC-12
D-CNAF SA.227 F-GPKL PA-46 M-USCA TBM. 850 N820CD SR.22
D-CNAG SA.227 F-GRNT SA.226T M-WLLM Be. 90 N840PN RC.690
D-CPSW SA.227 F-GZBG PA-46 M-YBUB PC-12 N851WA TBM. 850
D-CSAL SA.227 F-HDJM Be.200 N5LL PA-31 N88I9VFEF Ce.303
D-EKPD Be.36 HA-FAO SA.22 N10PZ Kodiak N921GG PA-46
D-ELCM PA-28 HB-GJP Be.350 N35WY PC-12 N926AD PA-46
D-EOSG Ce.l72 HB-LQJ PA-34 N64VB Be.58 N957T PA-32R
D-ESCR DA.40 HB-LTZ P.180 N69LP PA-61P N1092H Be. 90
D-EVTT Lancair I-FXRD P.180 N96FL SR.22 N3000B T-6B
D-FDAK Ce.208 I-GIBR Ce.182 N113BP PA-46 N5057V Stearman
D-GELD PA-34 I-STEN PA-28RT N147KA SR.22 N5120 B.430
D-IAAE PA-42 LN-BAB Be.350 N147LD SR.22 N7205T Be.36
D-IAWG Ce.425 LX-JFE TBM. 700 N194SL P.180 N37172 Be.350
D-ICBB Ce.340 LX-JFI PC-12 N200RE Be. 90 N54105 SR.22
D-ICKY Be.60 LX-JFM PC-12 N234RG PC-12 N74189 Stearman
D-IIVA P.180 LX-JFP P.180 N266EA Be.58 OK-CAT Ce.1l82
D-INKY P.180 LX-JFQ PC-12 N288GS Be.200 O0O-MSN Ce.310
D-IRBS P.180 LX-TAI PC-12 N418WS Be.58 OY-BTZ PA-31
D-ITWO PA-42 M-ARIE a PC-12 N425SL Ce.425 OY-BVW Be.200
EC-GEN SA.227 M-ARIE b PC-12 N430SY B.430 OY-CKP Be.200
EC-GPS SA.227 M-ATHS PC-12 N434A SR.22 OY-NPE SA.227
EC-HCH SA.227 M-ERIL PC-12 N444BK Be.200 OY-NPF SA.227
EC-HZH SA.227 M-ERRY S-76B N500CS Be.200 PH-ACE Be.300
EC-ITP SA.227 M-JACK Be.200 N524AM PA-31T PH-PIX SA.226T
EC-IXL SA.227 M-OLTT PC-12 N577PA Ce.425 PH-SOE PC-12
EC-JCU SA.227 M-ONTY S-76C N582C TBM. 700 VP-BLS PC-12
EC-JIP SA.226 M-OTOR Be. 90 N584V PA-46

EI-GJL AS.365 M-RLDR PC-12 N60OOLB SR.22

TOTAL OVERSEAS VISITORS 2011 : 1632 from 47 Countries.

BREAKDOWN BY COUNTRY

EI- 363 F- 47 00— 28 TC- 11 CN- 3 P4- 2 VT- 2
N- 260 EC- 42 C- 23 VP-B 10 OM- 3 RA- 2 YU- 2
D- 257 HB- 42 LX- 13 vP-C 8 Sp- 3 SX- 2 9A- 2
PH- 121 oY- 42 I- 11 Lz- 7 5B- 3 S5- 2 A7/ES/HA- 1
Ccs- 110 M- 34 OH- 11 OK- 7 A6- 2 UR- 2 HS/SU/YL- 1
LN- 95 OE- 33 SE- 11 LY- 4 B- 2 VH- 2 ZK/3A- 1



